Department of Metallurgical & Materials Engineering (भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage:http://www.cuj.ac.in

CUJ/DMME/Pre-PhD/RR/2024/52

11th December, 2024

Notification

Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar

With reference to office order no. CUJ/CoE/PSPF/2020/130/5985 dated 29th October 2024, this is to notify that the Pre Ph.D.-Submission Seminar of Mr. Ritu Raj (Reg. No. 20200201001), Ph.D. Scholar, under the supervision of Prof. Gajendra Prasad Singh, Professor & Head, Department of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering has been scheduled as per the following details.

Name of the Scholar: -	Ritu Raj
Registration No.: -	20200201001
Title of the Ph. D. Thesis: -	MXene Based Nanocomposite for High-
	Performance Electrochemical Energy Storage and
	Conversion Applications
Name of the Supervisor: -	Prof. Gajendra Prasad Singh
Date & Time of Presentation: -	Friday, December 13, 2024, 11:00 am
Mode of the presentation:-	Through Online and Offline (Blended mode)
Venue: -	Room No. 303, Department of Metallurgical and
	Materials Engineering, Central University of
	Jharkhand, Cheri-Manatu Ranchi
Google Meet Link:-	meet.google.com/hxz-bygn-vha

All the RAC/DRC members, faculty members, research scholars and interested person are cordially invited to attend Pre-Ph.D Submission Seminar of Ritu Raj.

Prof. Gajendra Prasad Singh (Supervisor)

Prof. Gajendra Prasad Singh (Chairman, RAC & Head, DMME)

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans of the Schools, Central University of Jharkhand,
- 2. Controller of Examination, Central University of Jharkhand
- 3. Dean, Academic Affairs, Central University of Jharkhand
- 4. Dean, R&D, Central University of Jharkhand.
- 5. Director, IQAC, Central University of Jharkhand
- 6. All Heads/Coordinators of various Departments, Central University of Jharkhand
- 7. The Librarian, Central University of Jharkhand
- 8. The Member of DRC and RAC, Department of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering, CUJ
- 9. Mr. Ritu Raj, Research Scholar, DMME
- 10. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, CUJ for the kind information of VC
- 11. PS to Registrar, CUJ for the kind information of Registrar
- 12. Notice board, Department of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering, CUJ
- 13. Technical Cell 1/c for uploading on CUJ Website.